
 
 
 

EMILIE A. BECKER, MD 
Child Mental Health Provider                
Term expires 2/1/16 
Medicaid CHIP Mental Health Director 
Health & Human Services Commission 
6330 Hwy. 290 East, Suite 350 
Austin, TX 78723  
(512) 380-4345 
Emilie.Becker@hhsc.state.tx.us 
 

SGT. SARAH FIELDS 
Ad Hoc Expert Advisor                          
Term expires 2/1/18 
Panola County Sheriff’s Office 
314 W. Wellington St. 
Carthage, TX  75633 
(903) 693-0333 
SgtFields@hotmail.com  
 

DONALD MCCURNIN, MD 
Neonatologist 
Term expires 2/1/18 
UT Health Science Center at San Antonio  
San Antonio, TX 
(210) 567-5232 
Mccurnin@uthscsa.edu 
 

CAPTAIN STEVEN TELLEZ   
Public Safety Representative        
Term expires 2/1/18 
Department of Public Safety 
6502 S. New Braunfels 
San Antonio, Texas 78223 
(210) 531-2206 
Steven.Tellez@dps.texas.gov 
 

ADA BOOTH, MD 
VICE CHAIR 
Child Abuse Prevention                         
Term expires 2/1/18 
Driscoll Children’s Hospital 
3533 S. Alameda St. 
Corpus Christi, TX  78411 
(361) 694-4345 
Ada.Booth@dchstx.org 
 

ANGELA GOODWIN, JD 
Child Protective Services Specialist  
Term expires 2/1/16 
Director of Investigations 
Department of Family &  
Protective Services 
701 W. 51st St. 
Austin, TX  78751 
(512) 438-4746 
Angela.Goodwin@dfps.state.tx.us 
 

DENISE ONCKEN, JD 
Assistant District Attorney 
Term expires 2/1/16 
Harris County District Attorney’s Office 
1201 Franklin, Suite 600 
Houston, TX  77002 
(713) 755-5919 
Oncken_Denise@dao.hctx.net   

JEANNINE VON STULTZ, PHD  
Juvenile Probation Officer             
Term expires 2/1/18 
Bexar County Juvenile Probation 
301 E. Mitchell 
San Antonio, TX 78210 
(210) 335-7515 
JVonStultz@bexar.org 
  

KIM CHEUNG, MD, PHD 
Pediatrician                                              
Term expires 2/1/17 
UT Health Science Center at Houston 
Department of Pediatrics 
Child Protective Services Clinic 
6300 Chimney Rock 
Houston, TX  77081 
(713) 295-2579 
Kim.K.Cheung@uth.tmc.edu 
 

MANDA HALL, MD 
Title V Representative 
Title V MCH Medical Director 
Office of Title V and Family Health  
Texas Department of State Health 
Services, MC 1922 
PO Box 149347 
Austin, Texas 78714 
(512) 776-2567 
Manda.Hall@dshs.texas.gov 
 

TERRY PENCE 
Texas DOT Representative 
Term expires 2/1/16 
Traffic Safety Director 
Dept. of Transportation 
125 E. 11th St. 
Austin, TX  78701 
(512) 416-3167 
Terry.Pence@txdot.gov 

FREDLYN WIDEMAN 
Public Health Nurse 
Term expires 2/1/17 
Texas Department of State Health 
Services 
112 Joe Carper Drive 
Uvalde, TX 77801 
(830) 591-4387 
Fredlyn.Wideman@dshs.texas.gov 
 

STEVEN CLINKSCALES, EMT-P 
Senior Program Director 
Term expires 2/1/2018 
Air Evac Lifeteam - Central Texas 
(417)-293-2626-Cell 
(682) 651-0688-Fax 
Steven.Clinkscales@air-evac.com 
 

GERALDINE R. HARRIS, MLA 
State Registrar, Vital Statistics        
Permanent Member 
Dept. of State Health Services 
P.O. Box 149347  
Austin, TX 78714-9317 
(512) 458-7366  
Geraldine.Harris@dshs.texas.gov   

READE QUINTON, MD 
CHAIR 
Medical Examiner     
Term expires 2/1/17 
Office of the Dallas County Medical 
Examiner 
5230 Southwestern Medical Ave. 
Dallas, TX  75235 
(214) 920-5900 
Reade.Quinton@dallascounty.org 

 

CHIEF GARY W. COX 
Chief of Police 
Term expires 2/1/18 
Cibolo Police Department 
P.O. Box 826 
Cibolo, Texas 78108 
(210) 659-1999 
(210) 659-1080 
Gcox@cibolotx.gov 
 

JUDGE JUDY SCHIER HOBBS 
Justice of the Peace                               
Term expires 2/1/16 
Pct. 4, Williamson County  
P.O. Box 588 
Taylor, TX  76574 
(512) 365-8922 
JHobbs@wilco.org 

KATHERINE RATCLIFF 
SIDS Family Service Provider 
Term expires 2/1/16 
Center for Infant & Child Loss 
Any Baby Can of San Antonio 
217 E. Howard St. 
San Antonio, TX  78212 
(210) 547-3026 
KRatcliff@anybabycansa.org 

 
 

SUSAN ETHERIDGE, MSSW, LMSW 
Child Advocate                                        
Term Expires 2/1/17 
CASA of Collin County Exec Director 
101 E. Davis 
McKinney, TX  75069 
(972) 529-2272 
SEtheridge@casaofcollincounty.org  
 

SHERIFF CHRISTOPHER KIRK 
Sheriff                                              
Term expires 2/1/16 
Brazos County Sheriff’s Office 
1700 Highway 21 West 
Bryan, TX  77803-1300 
(979) 361-4150 
ChrisKirk@highsheriff.com 

KATHRYN GOERING REID 
Domestic Violence Victim Advocate  
Term expires 2/1/16 
Family Abuse Center 
3407 Chateau 
Waco, TX  76710 
(254) 772-8999  
Kathy.Reid@familyabusecenter.org 
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